
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

100 NW 1st A VENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO RFP 2015-07 

JANITORIAL SERVICES CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FACILITIES 

UNITED STATES SERVICE INDUSTRIES, INC. 



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO 

JANITORIAL SERVICES CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FACILITIES AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Janitorial Services City Of Delray Beach Facilities Agreement dated 
March 31, 2015, by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida 
("City"), and United States Service Industries, Inc. ("Second Party"), organized and existing under the laws 
of the State of Delaware and authorized to do business in the State of Florida ("Second Party"), is entered 
into this __ day of 2019. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on March 31, 2015, City entered into the Janitorial Services City Of Delray Beach 
Facilities Agreement with Second Party for janitorial services in City buildings ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement called for a two (2) year term with the option to renew for an 
additional two-year period; and 

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2019 the final term of the Agreement will expire with no remaining 
options to renew; and 

WHEREAS, Second Party has agreed to continue to provide services to City in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the Agreement for ninety (90) days through June 29, 2019 
to ensure continuity of services while a new Agreement is awarded; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to exercise its right to extend finding that the extension will be in the 
best interest of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do agree that 
the Agreement is amended as follows: 

I. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 2 renews the Agreement, under the same terms and conditions, for the period of 
March 31, 2019 through June 29, 2019. 

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and 
effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement, Amendment No. I and this Amendment No. 2 
represent the entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either written or 
oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Supplier executed this Agreement as of the
day and year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

By:
Citv Clerk Shelly Petrolia, Mayor

Approved as to form and legal suffìciency:

City Attorney

LINITED STATES SERVICE INDUSTRIES, INC.

B

Print Name: F)n¡,tln

ritre: Vtô6 PAøst oP ßugttlgsS DUøEm'tr
(SEAL)

^A0{lurlr'lDSTATE OF FLORiÐ¿r

COUNTY OF

2019, by 'lJann-*

officer or agent), of
(ÐtLau,pr<- (sfate

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this.ífu 6a, of {r'|.'utørtr.
AS of officer or agent,hitle of

of corporation acknowledging), a
or place of incorporation) corporationo on behalf of the corporation. He/She

Á*"çr""^-lis personally known to me or has produced
identifìcation) as identification

(type of

N
rTtn6¡L.qdu

LIVIA G ZABLAH
-"^,?i'i,i:l!ï831',""i'

"; ijnl;îî,'r'räT*'

4'1/Ø,




